

नवाँ मं- ३५ - ३३ ३३३३३३

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

देहिमा के पदका दोड़ पर जंगुली नगी पद

उत्तर हरिद्वार जिला माल DIVISION

M.O.N. 1794/24-25

कायपालक, कायपालक

पानीन कार्य विभाग, कायपालक

नगरियाबंज

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

संवेतक मं- कायपालक जिला

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
Name of work	Construction of High level				
	Rec. Bridge across Gangula				
	River on Hauriyade Porsa road				
Block:	Gramaha				
Agency:	M/s Narayani Nirman				
	At Haniwatika Chowk, Ward No-39				
	Bettiah, N. Champaran				
Agreement No.:	09/2024-25				
Date of start:	04-9-2024				
Time of completion:	03-9-2025				
Appr. Value:	Rs 4,56,47,074/-				
Details of Work done:					

(1)	Excavation for structures etc all complete job.				
	upto 3.00 M to bottom depth				
445.66 m ³	vide TMB, P-2				
	@ Rs 427.089/m ³ = Rs 1,90,336/-				
(2)	Bored cast in situ piers				
	grade Rec pile excluding reinforcement etc all complete job.				
46.00 M	vide TMB, P-3				
46.00 M	" " P-4				
47.00 M	" " P-6				
47.00 M	" " P-7				
C.O → 186 M	Continuation C.O → Rs 1,90,336/-				

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
					85.26, 170,336 = 0
(3) Contd:-					Rec'd. M. & grade
85.186.00 M vide TM-B				P-23	
47.00 M vide TM				P-9	
47.00 M "	"	"	"	P-11	
48.00 M "	"	"	"	P-13	
47.00 M "	"	"	"	P-14	
47.00 M "	"	"	"	P-16	
47.00 M "	"	"	"	P-18	
47.00 M "	"	"	"	P-20	
48.00 M "	"	"	"	P-21	
Total 564.00 M @ 532308.15/M = Rs. 1,82,21,797 = 0					

(3)	S/F/P HYSD bar reinforcement in Foundation etc all complete job.				
5.30612 M.T				P-2	
5.30612 M.T	"	"	"	P-4	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-5	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-7	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-9	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-11	
3.99572 M.T	"	"	"	P-13	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-14	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-16	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-18	
4.6509 M.T	"	"	"	P-20	
3.99572 M.T	"	"	"	P-21	
Total 55.8109 M.T					
@ Rs. 80889.39 / M.T = Rs. 45,14,510 = 0					

Continuation 0.00 82,292,643 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					$13.5 \times 16.229 = 219.143 = 0$
(4)	Providing steel Liner from				
	thick includ. of fabricator				
	etc all complete job.				
0.71026 MT	vide TMB, P-3				
0.71026 MT	" "		P-4		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-6		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-8		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-10		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-12		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-13		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-15		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-17		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-19		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-20		
0.71026 MT	" "		P-22		
$7 \times 8.52312 \text{ MT}$ $\text{limited to } 8.52 \text{ MT} @ 61.05, 889.64/\text{MT} = 2,902,180 = 0$					
(5)	Providing and construction				
	Temporary Earth Island				
	etc all complete job.				
2 Nos.	Vide TMB, P-2				
	@ Rs 78,583.82 Each = Rs 1,57,168 = 0				
(6)	Providing & Construction				
	one span service road				
	etc all complete job.				
54.127	vide TMB, P-2				
	@ Rs 4378.01/m = Rs 2,36,938 = 0				
Continuation C-02 Rs 2,42,22,929 = 0					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			B.F.	18,242	22,729 = 00
(2)					
Discontinuing of existing structures like culverts, bridges, retaining walls etc. all complete for					
289.80 m ³ vide TMB, P-1					
@ Rs 1713.06/m ³					= Rs 4,96,445 = 00
					Total Rs 2,47,19,374 = 00
Add GST @ 18%					Rs 4,44,948 = 00
Add L.C.O.S @ 1%					Rs 2,47,194 = 00
Add S. Fee					Rs 71,816 = 00
(vide TMB, P-27)					
					Total Rs 2,74,87,871 = 00
Less 24.51% @ per agreement					= Rs 6,72,27,477 = 00
					Total Rs 2,22,60,394 = 00
Rd. 14.12.2024					@ Rs 14,11,214
J.E.					Rs 14,11,214

Continuation

P.T.O for S.Fee & Material Statement